

Sourcing Event 408: Venice & Pelican Parking Lot Improvements
 Bid Opening Date: 02/13/2025

Sourcing Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Sagaris Corp.	
				Unit Price	Response Amount
1	MOBILIZATION -VENICE LOT	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (M.O.T.)	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM VENICE L	2.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING VENICE LOT	200.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE VEN	4.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
6	REGULAR EXCAVATION VENICE LOT	14.10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,410.00
7	TYPE B STABILIZATION VENICE LOT	21.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
8	OPTIONAL BASE BASE GROUP 4 VENIC	21.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFI	1.90	TN	\$ 450.00	\$ 855.00
10	MANHOLES AND INLETS CLEANING AND	2.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D VENICE LOT	60.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	3.00	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
13	PAINTED CURB (GRAY) VENICE LOT	639.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 639.00
14	PAINTED CURB (BLUE) VENICE LOT	38.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00
15	REMOVE PAINT (PRESSURE WASH CURB	627.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 627.00
16	TRASH RECEPTACLE INSTALL VENICE	2.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	BENCH INSTALL VENICE LOT	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	TREE PRESERVATION: TREE PROTECTI	110.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
19	TREE PRESERVATION: REMOVAL VENIC	3.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	TREE PRESERVATION: ROOT PRUNING	2.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	LANDSCAPE: ST. AGUSTINE CITRABLU	1121.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,605.00
22	LANDSCAPE: MULCH VENICE LOT	18.00	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
23	LANDSCAPE: WHITE GEIGER 12' HT,	4.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	LANDSCAPE: PURPLE CRAPE MYRTLE 1	4.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	LANDSCAPE: MONGOMERY PALMS 12'-1	2.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	LANDSCAPE: PINK IXORA 20" HT, 20	8.00	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 272.00
27	LANDSCAPE: ROJO CONGO 24" HT, 24	3.00	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00

28	LANDSCAPE: PODOCARPUS 36" HT, 20	102.00	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00
29	LANDSCAPE: PERENNIAL PEANUT 4" H	202.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00
30	LANDSCAPE: SUNSHINE MIMOSA 4" HT	399.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,990.00
31	LANDSCAPE: ASIATIC JASMINE 10" H	210.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
32	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	7.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
33	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	23.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
34	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	1.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
35	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	1.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
36	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	13.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00
37	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	4.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
38	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	4.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
39	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	6.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
40	IRRIGATION: VALVE RAIN BIRD PEB	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
41	IRRIGATION: NIPPLE SCHEDULE 80 T	8.00	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
42	IRRIGATION: VALVE BOX TIER 8 RAT	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
43	IRRIGATION: VALVE BOX IDENTIFICA	2.00	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
44	IRRIGATION: FILTER FABRIC BELOW	2.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
45	IRRIGATION: CONTROLLER WIRING 2	17.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
46	IRRIGATION: PRESSURE VACUUM BREA	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	IRRIGATION: CONTROLLER K-RAIN BL	1.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
48	IRRIGATION: RAIN SENSOR HUNTER M	1.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
49	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE PVC SCHE	756.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,560.00
50	IRRIGATION MAINLINE PVC SCHEDULE	18.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
51	IRRIGATION: PIPE SLEEVE PVC SCHE	46.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00
52	MOBILIZATION PELICAN LOT	1.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (M.O.T.)	1.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	CLEARING AND GRUBBING PELICAN L	66.00	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00
55	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING,	1100.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
56	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PE	7.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
57	REGULAR EXCAVATION PELICAN LOT	7.80	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00

58	TYPE B STABILIZATION PELICAN LO	6.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
59	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 4 PEL	6.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
60	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFI	0.70	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 210.00
61	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D PELICAN LO	55.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
62	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	5.00	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	DETECTABLE WARNINGS PELICAN LOT	21.00	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
64	PAINTED CURB (GRAY) PELICAN LOT	386.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 386.00
65	PAINTED CURB (BLUE) PELICAN LOT	61.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 61.00
66	REMOVE PAINT (PRESSURE WASH CURB	392.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 392.00
67	TRASH RECEPTACLE INSTALL PELICA	2.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	TREE PRESERVATION: TREE PROTECTI	23.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
69	TREE PRESERVATION: ROOT PRUNING	1.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
70	LANDSCAPE: MULCH PELICAN LOT	105.00	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00
71	LANDSCAPE: VERAWOOD 12' HT, 5' S	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
72	LANDSCAPE: ORANGE GEIGER 12' HT,	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
73	LANDSCAPE: SILVER BUTTONWOOD 24"	10.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
74	LANDSCAPE: PODOCARPUS 36" HT, 20	17.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
75	LANDSCAPE: ASIATIC JASMINE 10" H	152.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00
76	LANDSCAPE: PERENNIAL PEANUT 4" H	634.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,340.00
77	LANDSCAPE: SUNSHINE MIMOSA 4" HT	634.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,340.00
78	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	7.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
79	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	22.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
80	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	9.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
81	IRRIGATION: SPRAY HEAD RAIN BIRD	9.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
82	IRRIGATION: VALVE RAIN BIRD PEB	1.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
83	IRRIGATION: VALVE RAIN BIRD PEB	1.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
84	IRRIGATION: NIPPLE SCHEDULE 80 T	8.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
85	IRRIGATION: VALVE BOX TIER 8 RAT	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
86	IRRIGATION: VALVE BOX IDENTIFICA	1.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
87	IRRIGATION: FILTER FABRIC BELOW	1.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00

88	IRRIGATION: CONTROLLER WIRING 2	11.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00
89	IRRIGATION: PRESSURE VACUUM BREA	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
90	IRRIGATION: CONTROLLER K-RAIN BL	1.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
91	IRRIGATION: RAIN SENSOR HUNTER M	1.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
92	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE PVC SCHE	495.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00
93	IRRIGATION MAINLINE PVC SCHEDULE	17.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00
94	IRRIGATION: PIPE SLEEVE - INCLUD	43.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00
				Total Bid	\$ 157,485.00
				Allowances	\$5,000.00
				Contingency	\$12,822.00
				Total + Allowances	\$ 175,307.00